National Semiconductor is now part of
Texas Instruments.
Search http://www.ti.com/ for the latest technical
information and details on our current products and services.
DS90C241/DS90C124
August 27, 2009
5-35MHz DC-Balanced 24-Bit FPD-Link II Serializer and
Deserializer

Dimensions show in millimeters only
NS Package Number VBC48A
Ordering Information
NSID Package Type Package ID
 DS90C241QVS  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS90C241QVSX  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
 DS90C241IVS  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS90C241IVSX  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
 DS90C124QVS  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS90C124QVSX  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
 DS90C124IVS  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch VBC48A
 DS90C124IVSX  48 Lead TQFP style, 7.0 X 7.0 X 1.0 mm, 0.5 mm pitch, 1000 std reel VBC48A
www.national.com 24
D
S
9